FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-06-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100936205

ET 3 PEC 28 AN ID: L'O

	IN FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NATIONSBANK, N.A.	Month Day Year
Formerly NATIONSBANK OF GEORGIA, N.A.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Cother NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PSS WORLD MEDICAL, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (No. 1) 4345 SOUTHPOINT BOULEVARD	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) JACKSONVILLE	FLORIDA 32216
City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
$oxed{oxed}$ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Minimation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2060. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be proceeded with required cover sheets) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Name Address (line 1)	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000 Name DAVID S. TESKE Address (ine 2)	Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000 Name DAVID S. TESKE Address (line 2)	Name				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000 Name DAVID S. TESKE Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000 Name DAVID S. TESKE Address (line 2)	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4) Name DAVID S. TESKE Address (line 1) ALSTON & BIRD LLP Address (line 2) ONE ATLANTIC CENTER Address (line 3) 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (ON ONT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (ON ONT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (ON ONT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Pages at 1991820 1959693 1528735 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 113.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 2)				
Name DAVID S. TESKE Address (line 1) ALSTON & BIRD LLP Address (line 2) ONE ATLANTIC CENTER Address (line 3) 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET Address (line 4) ATLANTA. GEORGIA 30309 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark # additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 74/549482	Address (line 3)				
Name DAVID S. TESKE Address (line 1) ALSTON & BIRD LLP Address (line 2) ONE ATLANTIC CENTER Address (line 3) 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET Address (line 4) ATLANTA. GEORGIA 30309 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (g) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1991820 1959693 1528735 When the definition of Pages of the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infogration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)				
Address (line 1) ALSTON & BIRD LLP Address (line 2) ONE ATLANTIC CENTER Address (line 3) 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET Address (line 4) ATLANTA. GEORGIA 30309 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attached ments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 74/549482 1991820 1959693 1528735 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115,.00 Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Infogrnation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chirges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000				
Address (line 2) ONE ATLANTIC CENTER Address (line 3) 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (s) T4/549482 9991820 1959693 1528735 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 113,00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Infogration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.	Name	DAVID S. TESKE			
Address (line 3) 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET Address (line 4) ATLANTA. GEORGIA 30309 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (PO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 74/549482 991820 1959693 1528735 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 113.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske	Address (line 1)	ALSTON & BIRD LLP			
Address (line 4) ATLANTA. GEORGIA 30309 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 74/549482 1991820 1959693 1528735 Page Amount Fee Amount for Properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 113.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infogmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske	Address (line 2)	ONE ATLANTIC CENTER			
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (tine 3)	1201 WEST PEACHTREE S	TREET		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 3030	9		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1991820 1959693 1528735 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infogrnation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Pages	-	•	cument # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1991820 1959693 1528735 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 4 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske	74/549482		[1991820]	1959693 1528735	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske	1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske	Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske			osed X Deposit Account		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske		yment by deposit account or if ad-		#	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske			•	Vas No No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David S. Teske	Statement a		yo wantonia 1663.	163 [_] [_]	
David S. Teske	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
David S. Teske	David C	Teske	La Live Chan	12 - 21 - 98	
			Signature	Date Signed	

SCHEDULE 1

SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
74-549,482	
74-549,783	1,991,820
74-542,954	1,959,693
73-735,691	1,528,735
	74-549,482 74-549,783 74-542,954

ATL01/10411148v1

RELEASE FROM AND CANCELLATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECURITY AGREEMENT)

THIS RELEASE FROM AND CANCELLATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECURITY AGREEMENT) effective April 30, 1998 issued by NATIONSBANK, N.A. (formerly known as NationsBank of Georgia, N.A.) ("Assignee") releasing to PSS WORLD MEDICAL, INC. (formerly known as Physician Sales & Service, Inc.) ("Assignor") all rights, title and interests in trademarks.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor previously executed for the benefit of Assignee an instrument that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement (hereinafter the "Security Agreement") dated as of December 21, 1994;

WHEREAS, be effect of the Security Agreement, Assignor assigned a security interest to Assignee, in exchange for its making a loan (the "Loan") to Assignor, in the collateral listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee hereby acknowledges that the Loan has been paid in full and that any and all other obligations associated with the Loan have been fully satisfied and that all terms of the Loan Agreement referenced by the Security Agreement have been fully complied with.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNEE DECLARES THAT:

- (a) The Security Agreement is hereby canceled and terminated
- (b) Assignee hereby releases and cancels any and all rights in the Collateral granted to it in the Security Agreement by Assignor.
- (c) Assignee surrenders any and all claims that it had against Assignor respecting the Collateral under the Security Agreement.
- (d) Assignee hereby authorizes Assignor or its assigns to file this document with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record this document, effective immediately.
- (e) Assignee hereby authorizes and directs that the Security Agreement be stamped with the legend "Canceled" or words of similar import.

-1-

ATL01/10411148v1

NATIONSBANK N.A.

Title: Vice President

Date: $\frac{\frac{12}{16}}{98}$

County of <u>Fulton</u>
State of <u>Georgia</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / day of December, 1998.

[SEAL]

Zarah C. Elliott

Zarah C. Elliott

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 10, 2001

RECORDED: 12/28/1998